Tax Levy Ordinance Village Of Waynesville Ordinance No. 25.041

## Tax Levy Village of Waynesville #25041

An Ordinance levying taxes for all corporate purposes for the Village of Waynesville, DeWitt County, Illinois for the fiscal year May 1, 2023 and ending April 30, 2024.

Be it Ordained by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Waynesville, DeWitt County, Illinois:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the amount hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law, and the same hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the municipality as that property is assessed and equalized for the current year, and for such purposes as: General Corporate, General Insurance, Liability Insurance, Unemployment Insurance, Workers Compensation and Social Security for the Village of Waynesville, DeWitt County, Illinois for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2023 and ending April 30, 2024.

<u>Section 2</u>: That the amount levied for each object and purpose is placed in a separate column under the heading "Amount to be Raised by Tax Levy", which appears over same being as follows wit:

General Fund	Amount Approp.	Amt. To Be Rec'd From Other Sources	Amt. To Be Raised By Tax Levy
<u>Administration</u>	\$86,100.00	\$75,600.00	\$10,500.00
Street	\$87,950.00	\$87,950.00	
Contingencies 5%	\$8,702.50		
<b>Total General Fund</b>	\$182,752.50	\$163,550.00	\$10,500.00
<u>Audit</u>			
Contractual Services Accounting Service	\$ 12,000.00		
Total Audit Fund	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 12,000.00
<u>Insurance</u>			
Risk Mgmt Contribution	\$13,000.00		
<b>Total Insurance</b>	\$13,000.00		\$13,000.00
Social Security			
<u>Personnel</u>			
SS Contributuion Total SS Fund	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
Total Special Funds	\$30,000.00		
Contingencies 5%	\$ 1,500.00		
<b>Total Special Funds</b>	\$31,500.00		\$31,500.00

Water Fund	Amount Approp.	Amt. To Be Rec'd From Other Sources	Amt. To Be Raised By Tax Levy
Total Water Fund	\$172,600.00		
Contingencies 5%	\$ 8,630.00		
<b>Total Water Fund</b>	\$181,230.00	\$181,230.00	
Sewer Fund			
<u>Total Sewer</u>	\$ 96,950.00		
Contingencies 5%	\$ 4847.50		
<b>Total Sewer Fund</b>	\$101,797.50	\$101,797.50	

## Tax Levy Summary

General Corporate Tax	\$ 10,500.00
Street & Bridge	\$ 0.00
Insurance Tax	\$ 13,000.00
Social Security Tax	\$ 5,000.00
Audit Tax	\$ 12,000.00
Total Levied Amount	\$ 40,500.00

Section 3: That the Village Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of said County of DeWitt, on or before the last Tuesday in December, a duly certified copy of this Ordinance.

Section 4: That if any section, subdivision, or sentence of this Ordinance shall for any reason be held invalid or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this Ordinance.

Section 5: That this law.	s Ordinance shall be	e in full force an	nd effect after its adoption as provide	d by
Board of Trustees of	of the Village of Wa	ynesville, DeW		e
Ayes				
Nays:				
Absent:				
Approved this	Day Of	, 2	20	
Paul Wiggins – Pre	sident	Holly Mu	urphy, Village Clerk	

## Certification Of Tax Levy Ordinance Village Of Waynesville

The undersigned, duly elected, County, Illinois, does hereby c Levy Ordinance of said Villag 2024, as adopted on	ertify that the at e for the fiscal y	tached hereto is a true a	nd correct copy of the Tax
This Certification is made and on behalf of the Village of Wa filed by the last Tuesday of De	ynesville, DeWi	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>
1	Dated this	_Day of	_, 20
-	Holly Mu	urphy – Village Clerk	
]	Filed This	_Day of	_, 20
;		DeWitt County, Illinois	